
Natural Gas System Improvement – SR 96 and SR 49 High Pressure 

FORT VALLEY UTILITY COMMISSION PROJECT #  12-2-2024 

 

Fort Valley Utility Commission                                                             FVUC Project #  
Natural Gas System Improvement – SR 96 and SR 49 High Pressure        November 2024 
 
 AFB-1 
 
 

   

 

FORT VALLEY UTILITY COMMISSION BID  
NATURAL GAS SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT –  

LINE PIPE for SR 96 AND SR 49 HIGH PRESSURE PROJECT 
 
The Fort Valley Utility Commission will accept sealed bids for supplying steel line pipe for the 
construction and installation of approximately 30,000 feet of 6” steel high pressure natural gas main 
for natural gas system improvements in the City of Fort Valley. 
 
Bids will be received in the Fort Valley Utility Commission Administration Office, 500 Anthoine St, 
Fort Valley, Georgia, until 11:00 a.m. local time on Friday, January 3, 2025.   No bid may be 
withdrawn after the closing time for the receipt of bids for a period of sixty (60) calendar days after 
bid opening date.   
 
Copies of specifications and bid forms may be obtained from Sapp Engineering & Services, P. O. 
Box 26097, Macon, Georgia 31221, by requesting an electronic version by calling (478) 342-0386, 
or emailing Jack Sapp at jrsapp@sappengineering.com.  
 
Delivery will be scheduled by the successful Contractor. The successful Contractor will be 
determined in January 2025 and will be expected to start construction by February 2025. 
 
Sealed  bids must be addressed and submitted as follows: 
 
Fort Valley Utility Commission 
Robert Johns    
500 Anthoine St 
Fort Valley, GA 31030 
 
The Bid Name “Natural Gas System Improvement – Line Pipe for SR 96 and SR 49 High Pressure 
Bid” shall be clearly marked on the outside of the envelope. 
 
The Fort Valley Utility Commission reserves the right to accept none, all or any part of the bid and to 
waive informalities or technicalities or to re-advertise as appropriate. 

mailto:jrsapp@sappengineering.com


Fort Valley Utility Commission                                                             FVUC Project #  
Natural Gas System Improvement – Line Pipe for SR 96 & SR 49 HP Project        December 2024 

BF-1 

BID FORM 
12-2-2024 

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: 

Natural Gas System Improvement – Line Pipe for SR 96 & SR 49 Pressure Improvement 

CONTRACT IDENTIFICATION AND NUMBER: 

FVUC Project No.:  

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO: 

Fort Valley Utility Commission 

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED FROM: 

Bidder:   

Address:  

Phone: 

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an 
agreement with OWNER to supply the line pipe for the above Project. 

BASE BID: 
UNIT PRICE BID

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT
UNIT 

PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Base Bid #1 Mains

1 

6 inch line pipe with the following specs: 
OD 6.625”, 0.188 wall, X 52 Grade, 12 mils FBE with 
20 additional mills of Tuff Coat for Directional Drilling, 
Internally coated 12 mils FBE (SCG/AGL Spec) 

30,000 LF   
TOTAL 
BASE BID



Fort Valley Utility Commission                                                             FVUC Project #  
Natural Gas System Improvement – Line Pipe for SR 96 & SR 49 HP Project        December 2024 

BF-2 

Communications concerning this bid shall be addressed to: 

Sapp Engineering & Services, LLC 
200 Pete Sapp Rd 
Eastman, GA 31023 
(478) 342-0386 
Attn: Jack Sapp, P.E. 

Bidder agrees to furnish above pipe for the construction of: Natural Gas System 
Improvement – SR 96 & SR 49 Pressure Improvement, for the sum of 

                                                                                                  Dollars ($                          ). 

BIDDER understands that the OWNER reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive 
any informality in the bidding. OWNER specifically reserves the right to determine the best bid 
through objective and subjective judgment, and accept the bid which, in the OWNER’s judgment, 
is in the OWNER’s own best interest. 

SUBMITTED on _____________________________, 20__ 

BIDDER: _____________________________________________________ 

By:  _______________________________ 

Title:   _________________________ 

Address:  _________________________ 

     ________________________ 

Phone: ________________________ 

Seal: (if bid by a Corporation)  


